Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Tongcheng Travel Holdings Limited 同程旅行控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 0780)

## CHANGE OF COMPANY WEBSITE AND E-MAIL ADDRESS

The board (the "Board") of directors of Tongcheng Travel Holdings Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the corporate website of the Company will be changed from "www.tcelir.com" to "www.tongchengir.com" with effect from the date of this announcement, and the contact e-mail address of the Company for investor relations will be changed from "tcelir@ly.com" to "tongchengir@ly.com" with effect from the date of this announcement.

All announcements, notices or other documents submitted by the Company for publication on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited's website will by then be published on this new website of the Company.

By order of the Board
Tongcheng Travel Holdings Limited
Ma Heping

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, December 28, 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following:

**Executive Directors** 

Wu Zhixiang (Co-Chairman) Ma Heping (Chief Executive Officer) **Independent Non-executive Directors** 

Wu Haibing Dai Xiaojing Han Yuling

## Non-executive Directors

Liang Jianzhang (Co-Chairman)
Jiang Hao
Cheng Yun Ming Matthew
Brent Richard Irvin